

# Wedding Price List

#### **Bride Only £250**

Consultation + Trial + The Wedding Day

#### Brides Package includes:-

- A 1-2 hour consultation and trial prior to your wedding
- Your wedding day
- Desired wedding hair creation
- Insertion of any hair accessories
- Clip in extensions
- Grips/Pins and products
- Insertion of veil
- Hair padding for updo styles
- A structured timeline for a relaxed wedding morning
- Unlimited communication via WhatsApp
- Hair recommendations and pre-wedding hair advice
- Final touch ups before leaving for your ceremony
- Travel a 20 mile return journey from your stylists home is included with your booking. Additional travel will be charged at 50p per mile

#### Adult Bridesmaids £100

Consultation with the bride to determine styles required and whether bridesmaids trials are required + The Wedding Day

#### Bridesmaids Package includes:-

- Up to a 1 hour time slot on the wedding day
- Desired hair creation
- Grips/Pins and products
- Insertion of any hair accessor
- Hair padding for updo style
- Final tour ps before leave
- Clip in Challens (if time

or to the day)



## Mini Bridesmaids/Flower Girl £25

Up to 10 years old. No trail necessary, just a consultation with the bride prior to the wedding day

### All Mini Bridesmaids/Flower Girls include:-

- Up to 30 minute time slot
- Simple plaits/curls/buns
- Half up half down styles
- Fairy dust optional;

### Additional Ladies in Wedding Party £40

- 30 minute time slot
- Simple hair up blowdry, Simple curls

### Additional Trails for Bride and Bridesmaids £40

- 1 hour time slot at The Hair Shed in Dartford

### Hen Party Hair £40 per person

- Includes 1 hour time slot per person
- Bottle of Prosecco on arrive to enjoy whilst being pampered for your night out

### Added Extras

- Stay on fee to offer Bridal touch-ups £50 per hour
- Evening Restyle/Return for touch-ups for Bride £150 + Travel
- Out of hours surcharge (our stylist to leave home before 6am for arrival at venue for 9am) £25 per hour
- Toll charges, congestion charges and overnight stays are chargeable
- Tape extensions or adding extra hair will be discussed at trails. Price and appointment will be agreed and arranged on consultation. Extra hair can be loaned and returned with a refundable deposit of £30